BEFORE THE CITY COMMISSION
CITY OF STUART, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 01-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF STUART, FLORIDA APPROVES THE AWARD OF
RFP #2023-207, TEMPORARY PERSONNEL SERVICES THE
FOUR TOP RANKED FIRMS TO EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT
PROFESSIONALS. OF PORT SAINT LUCIE, FLORIDA,
MANPOWER OF STUART, FLORIDA, BLUE ARBOR, INC,,
OF PLANTATION, FORIDA AND TMDA, LLC OF ST.
PETERSBURG, FL. ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
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WHEREAS, the City entered into the competitive Request for Proposal process
in order to solicit licensed firms or individuals to provide Professional Temporary

Personnel Services on an as needed basis.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF STUART, FLORIDA that:

SECTION 1: The City Commission of the City of Stuart hereby approves the award of RFP
#2023-207. Temporary Personnel Services to the four top ranked firms, Express Employment
Professionals, Manpower, Blue Arbor, Inc. and TMDA LLC. with authorization to execute final

agreements subsequent to review and approval by the City Attorney.

SECTION 2: This resolution shall take effect upon adoption.



Resolution No. 01-2024; Approve Award of RFP #2023-207: Professional Temporary Personnel
Services

Commissioner MCDONALD offered the foregoing resolution and moved its adoption. The
motion was seconded by Commissioner CLARKE and upon being put to a roll call vote, the vote

was as follows:

S | NO | ABSENT | ABSTAIN

REBECCA S. BRUNER, MAYOR
CAMPBELL RICH, VICE MAYOR

EULA R. CLARKE, COMMISSIONER
CHRISTOPHER COLLINS, COMMISSIONER
TROY MCDONALD, COMMISSIONER

<t oot S

ADOPTED this 8" day of January, 2024.

ATTEST:

MARY R.KINDEL //3/24 REBECCA S. BRUNER
CITY CLERK MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND CORRECTNESS:

LEE J. BAGGHT
CITY ATTORN



Vendor
Click row to open
scorecard

E.L.M. Staffing, L...

Blue Arbor, Inc
Manpower
TMDALLC
Diskriter, Inc.

LanceSoft, Inc

Info Way Solution...
cTrace Solutions,...
CEDAR PARK G...
ZenTech Consulti...
Precision Staffing...

Legacy Professio...

Experience, knowl. Quality of Services

Points Based
30 Points (30%)

28.8
25.6
28.2
22.8
22.8
234
19.6
19.8
19.2
19.4
21.6

19.8

Points Based
30 Points (30%)

27.8
26.6
26
23.8
246
23.4
23
22.2
21.6
20.4
234

21.8

References
Points Based
10 Points (10%)

9.4
7
9.4
7.4
7.2
7
7.2
6.6
7
7.2
6.4

7.6

Fee
Points Based
30 Points (30%)

26.2
27.6
23.2
249
23.1
21.1
20.6
17.2
17.8
18.3
13.4

10.3

Total Score
(Max Score 100)

92.2
86.8
86.8
78.9
7.7
74.9
70.4
65.8
65.6
65.3
64.8

59.5
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