



BEFORE THE CITY COMMISSION CITY OF STUART, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 01-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF STUART, FLORIDA APPROVES THE AWARD OF RFP #2023-207, TEMPORARY PERSONNEL SERVICES THE FOUR TOP RANKED FIRMS TO EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT PROFESSIONALS. OF PORT SAINT LUCIE, FLORIDA, MANPOWER OF STUART, FLORIDA, BLUE ARBOR, INC., OF PLANTATION, FORIDA AND TMDA, LLC OF ST. PETERSBURG, FL ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, the City entered into the competitive Request for Proposal process in order to solicit licensed firms or individuals to provide Professional Temporary Personnel Services on an as needed basis.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF STUART, FLORIDA that:

SECTION 1: The City Commission of the City of Stuart hereby approves the award of RFP #2023-207: Temporary Personnel Services to the four top ranked firms, Express Employment Professionals, Manpower, Blue Arbor, Inc. and TMDA LLC. with authorization to execute final agreements subsequent to review and approval by the City Attorney.

SECTION 2: This resolution shall take effect upon adoption.

Resolution No. 01-2024; Approve Award of RFP #2023-207: Professional Temporary Personnel Services

Commissioner MCDONALD offered the foregoing resolution and moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner CLARKE and upon being put to a roll call vote, the vote was as follows:

REBECCA S. BRUNER, MAYOR
CAMPBELL RICH, VICE MAYOR
EULA R. CLARKE, COMMISSIONER
CHRISTOPHER COLLINS, COMMISSIONER
TROY MCDONALD, COMMISSIONER

YES	NO	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Y			
Y			
Y			
Y			
Y			

ADOPTED this 8th day of January, 2024.

ATTEST:

MARY R. KINDEL /

CITY CLERK

REBECCA S. BRUNER

MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

LEE J. BAGGETT CITY ATTORNEY

2

Vendor Click row to open scorecard	Experience, knowle Points Based 30 Points (30%)	Quality of Services Points Based 30 Points (30%)	References Points Based 10 Points (10%)	Fee Points Based 30 Points (30%)	Total Score (Max Score 100)
E.L.M. Staffing, L	28.8	27.8	9.4	26.2	92.2
Blue Arbor, Inc	25.6	26.6	7	27.6	86.8
Manpower	28.2	26	9.4	23.2	86.8
TMDA LLC	22.8	23.8	7.4	24.9	78.9
Diskriter, Inc.	22.8	24.6	7.2	23.1	77.7
LanceSoft, Inc	23.4	23.4	7	21.1	74.9
Info Way Solution	19.6	23	7.2	20.6	70.4
cTrace Solutions,	19.8	22.2	6.6	17.2	65.8
CEDAR PARK G	19.2	21.6	7	17.8	65.6
ZenTech Consulti	19.4	20.4	7.2	18.3	65.3
Precision Staffing	21.6	23.4	6.4	13.4	64.8
Legacy Professio	19.8	21.8	7.6	10.3	59.5